HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 532 by Representative Kleckley

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, at the beginning of line 11, change "amend" to "add"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 15, between "<u>vote of</u>" and "<u>of the elected</u>" change "<u>two-thirds</u>" to "<u>a</u> 5 <u>majority</u>"
- 6 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 7 On page 1, line 16, between "<u>house.</u>" and "<u>The formula</u>" insert the following:
- 8 "Such resolution shall be referred to the standing committees of the 9 Legislature that receive the general appropriation bill."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 2, between "<u>Paragraph</u>" and "<u>shall</u>" insert a comma "<u>,</u>"
 and insert the following:
- 13 "which shall require a favorable vote of two-thirds of the elected members
 14 of each house for adoption,"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 16 On page 2, at the end of line 4, after "<u>hospitals</u>" delete the comma "," and delete the 17 remainder of the line and at the beginning of line 5, delete "<u>rural hospitals</u>,"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 19 On page 2, line 5, between "Fiscal Year 2012-2013." and "Each" insert the following:
- 20 "The formula shall also provide for the preservation and protection of rural
 21 hospitals as provided for by law."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 13, between "<u>successor</u>" and "<u>achieving</u>" delete the comma "," and delete with the goal of"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 14, after "<u>federal</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 15 and 16
 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 28 29

30

"law, and which results in distributing such rate enhancements exclusively among hospitals for hospital services. Rate enhancements may also be distributed"

- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 32 On page 3, line 6, between "appropriate the" and "balance" delete "anticipated"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

- 2 On page 3, line 7, between "<u>enhancements</u>" and "<u>as</u>" delete "<u>to hospitals</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 3, line 21, after "<u>collected</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>pursuant to</u>
 <u>the</u>"